
1

El Monte City
School District

Mountain View
Elementary

School District

Rosemead
Elementary

School District

10

10

R o Hondo

Rosemead Blvd

Lower Azusa Rd

Sh
ir

le
y 

A
ve

A
rd

en
 D

r

Es
to

 A
ve

Valley Blvd

G
ag

e 
A

ve
Valley Blvd

Ramona Blvd

Ferris Rd

Pe
ck

 R
d

Montecito Dr

Bur
ke

tt 
Rd

Elliott Ave

Mou
nt

ai
n 

Vie
w

 R
d

Brockway St

Garvey Ave

Tyler A
ve

Amador St

Max
so

n 
Rd

Dur
fe

e 
Ave

P
kw

y 
D

r

Deana St

Bryant Rd

Lambert Ave

N
 P

ec
k 

R
dEl

ro
vi

a 
A

ve

Roseglen StLa
 M

ad
er

a 
A

ve

C
ed

ar
 A

ve

Basye St

Co
gs

w
el

l R
d

M
ax

so
n 

R
d

Proposed Election Sequence:
n/a (not population balanced)

�2021 CALIPER



Map 107
District 1

Total Pop 40,413

Deviation from ideal 22,095

% Deviation 120.62%

% Hisp 76.1%

% NH White 2%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 20%

Total 18,462

% Hisp 68%

% NH White 4%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 26%

Total 14,080

% Latino est. 73%

% Spanish-Surnamed 66%

% Asian-Surnamed 19%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 8%

% NH Black 1%

Total 9,094

% Latino est. 72%

% Spanish-Surnamed 66%

% Asian-Surnamed 20%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 8%

% NH Black 1%

Total 5,043

% Latino est. 78%

% Spanish-Surnamed 72%

% Asian-Surnamed 14%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 8%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 41,999

age0-19 29%

age20-60 57%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 50%

naturalized 40%

english 13%

spanish 68%

asian-lang 18%

other lang 1%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 44%

hs-grad 40%

bachelor 8%

graduatedegree 2%

Child in Household child-under18 45%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64%

income 0-25k 24%

income 25-50k 29%

income 50-75k 21%

income 75-200k 25%

income 200k-plus 1%

single family 70%

multi-family 30%

rented 64%

owned 36%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Total

40,413

22,095

120.62%

76%

2%

1%

20%

18,462

68%

4%

1%

26%

14,080

73%

66%

19%

1%

8%

1%

9,094

72%

66%

20%

1%

8%

1%

5,043

78%

72%

14%

1%

8%

1%

41,999

29%

57%

14%

50%

40%

13%

68%

18%

1%

44%

40%

8%

2%

45%

64%

24%

29%

21%

25%

1%

70%

30%

64%

36%

03/13/2022 16:05 Page 1 of 2

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats




