

	Map 107		
District		1	Total
	Total Pop	40,413	40,413
	Deviation from ideal	22,095	22,095
	% Deviation	120.62%	120.62%
Total Pop	% Hisp	76.1%	76%
	% NH White	2%	2%
	% NH Black	1%	1%
	% Asian-American	20%	20%
	Total	18,462	18,462
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% Hisp	68%	68%
	% NH White	4%	4%
	% NH Black	1%	1%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	26%	26%
	Total	14,080	
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)			14,080
	% Latino est.	73%	73%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	66%	66%
	% Asian-Surnamed	19%	19%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	8%	8%
	% NH Black	1%	1%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	9,094	9,094
	% Latino est.	72%	72%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	66%	66%
	% Asian-Surnamed	20%	20%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	8%	8%
	% NH Black	1%	1%
	Total		
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)		5,043	5,043
	% Latino est.	78%	78%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	72%	72%
	% Asian-Surnamed	14%	14%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	8%	8%
	% NH Black est.	1%	1%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	41,999	41,999
Age	age0-19	29%	29%
	age20-60	57%	57%
	age60plus	14%	14%
Immigration	immigrants	50%	50%
	naturalized	40%	40%
Language spoken at home	english	13%	13%
	spanish	68%	68%
	·	18%	18%
	asian-lang		
	other lang	1%	1%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	44%	44%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	40%	40%
	bachelor	8%	8%
	graduatedegree	2%	2%
Child in Household	child-under18	45%	45%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	64%	64%
Household Income	income 0-25k	24%	24%
	income 25-50k	29%	29%
	income 50-75k	21%	21%
	income 75-200k	25%	25%
	income 200k-plus	1%	1%
Housing Stats	· ·		
	single family	70%	70%
	multi-family	30%	30%
	rented	64%	64%
	owned	36%	36%

